PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Julien BOUCHEZ | 02/13/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Look Cycle International | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27, rue du Docteur Leveille | |
| City: | F-58000 Nevers | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12034003 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: Embon1903@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0528-1244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-05-06Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0709

t. 1820 v

Docket No. 0528-1244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Julien BOUCHEZ

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>43/02/2008</u>

(signature) Julien BOUCHEZ

3

PATENT REEL: 020904 FRAME: 0710